JUSTIN HANSON Mayor



TINA DUNN Recorder-Treasurer

## City of Covington

## **POST OFFICE BOX 768**

200 West Washington Avenue, Covington, Tennessee 38019 Telephone (901) 476-9613 Fax (901) 476-6699

THE CALLED BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF COVINGTON, TENNESSEE ON JULY 16, 2021 AT 12:00 P.M.

- 1. Meeting to be called to order by Mayor Justin Hanson.
- 2. Invocation to be given by Alderman Jeff Morris.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag to be led by Alderman Danny Wallace.
- 4. New Business:
  - Awarding of bids for paving, milling, and striping of municipal streets.



July 16, 2021

Justin Hanson
City Mayor
City of Covington, TN
200 West Washington Avenue
Covington, TN 38019

RE:

City of Covington, TN

Street Overlay Paving Program

Covington, TN

A2H#: 20404

Dear Mayor Hanson:

This is to inform you that the bids have been reviewed for completeness. We are recommending that Bidder, Union City Paving, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, doing business as Union City Paving, LLC, be awarded the contract in the Base Bid (TOTAL PRICE) amount of \$ 985,753.50.

Attached is a bid tabulation for your convenience.

Sincerely,

A2H, INC.

Jason Dittrich, PE Civil Engineer

Enclosure

CC:



Dittrich, PE		
20404 Time:	Location.	COSCII CIMICII, TE
20404		
20404 Time:		
ou para	(Internal land)	20404
מוש לשוש.	ļ	
	の立つがあ	Counge of the Council

			A2H #:	Name:	アスつど用つー
•		Jason Dittrich, PE	20404	Covington Paving Program	
		Location:	Time:	Bid Date:	DETAILS
		Covington City Hall	10:00 AM	July 16, 2021	
	1				

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Union City Paving LLC	aving LLC	Lehman R	Roberts Co.	Engineers Opinion of Cost	nion of Cost
	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES			UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASHPHALT PAVEMENT	620	ΥS	\$4,85	\$3,007.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$27,00	\$16,740.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	204	TON	\$102.35	\$20,879.40	\$190.00	\$38,760.00	\$550.00	\$112,200.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	38	TON	\$887.70	\$33,732.60	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00
411-01.11	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING E	6,950	TON	\$99.70	\$692,915.00	\$106.00	\$736,700.00	\$100.00	\$695,000.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	26,150	SΥ	\$4.65	\$121,597.50	\$4.75	\$124,212.50	\$6.00	\$156,900.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4	SJ	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,403.00	\$18,403.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	21.8	LM	\$1,898.00	\$41,376,40	\$1,760.00	\$38,368.00	\$3,570.00	\$77,826,00
716-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CROSS WALK)	120	F	\$20.16	\$2,419.20	\$18.70	\$2,244.00	\$15.00	\$1,800,00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	420	LF	\$22,40	\$9,408.00	\$20.75	\$8,715.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	2	EA	\$235.20	\$470.40	\$217.90	\$435.80	\$190.00	\$380,00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	20	ᄕ	\$22.40	\$448.00	\$20.75	\$415.00	\$20.00	\$400,00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
DTAL BID I	TOTAL BID FOR COVINGTON PAVING PROGRAM				\$985,753.50		\$1,117,650,30		\$1,183,549,00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

